RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

No.<u>302</u>

WHEREAS, the Secretary of the Interior has approved a committment of \$150,000 to the Papago Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe has not used any of these funds up to the present time,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the loan agreement contract between the United States and the Tribe be (modified to provide that advance of any of the funds committed shall be conditional upon funds being available at the time advances are desired by the Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing remolution was on October 18, 1946, duly enacted by a vote of 12 for and 0 against by the Papago Tribal Council pursuant to authority, vested in the Council by Sedtion 3(h) Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Sells Indian Agency, subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6, Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

Attest:

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL Ignacio, rman

Enos, uzande I. Secretary-Treasurer

OCT 221946 Approved:

Moris Burge, Superintendent / Sells Indian Agency Sells, Arizona

Approved: October 31, 1946

the Commissioner.

